PRIVACY POLICY FOR LEAFROW PRIVATE MOBILE APPLICATION

Last updated: July 7, 2024

This Privacy Policy governs your use of the Leafrow Private software application ("Application") for mobile devices created by Alisa Avdeeva (<u>tionplanet@gmail.com</u>). The application allows you to create nested lists and notes on any subject. All data is stored exclusively on your phone, ensuring that your lists and notes remain accessible offline and are not shared over the internet.

User-Provided Information

The application does not require user registration, and no data is collected or stored by us. All information, including any data you enter into the system while using the Application, is stored exclusively on your device. We do not have access to, nor do we collect, any user data.

Automatically Collected Information

The Application does not collect any information automatically, including, but not limited to, the type of mobile device you use, your mobile device's unique device ID, your mobile operating system, or information about the way you use the Application. All data remains exclusively on your device and is not accessed or collected by us.

Does the Application collect precise real-time location information of the device?

The application does not track and does not collect accurate information about the location of your mobile device.

Do third parties see and/or have access to information obtained by the Application?

The Application does not share any data with external services. No information, personal or aggregated, is collected or shared. Your data remains exclusively on your device and is not accessed by us or any third parties. We do not share your information with third parties without your consent, except as required by law, such as to comply with a subpoena or similar legal process.

How Can I Refuse?

If you wish to discontinue using the Application, you can uninstall it using the standard uninstall processes available on your mobile device or via the mobile application marketplace. Please note that uninstalling the Application will result in the permanent deletion of all data stored within the Application, and this data cannot be restored.

Data Retention Policy, Managing Your Information

All data is stored exclusively on your device and is not collected or retained by us. If you choose to stop using the Application, you can uninstall it, which will permanently delete all data stored within the Application, and this data cannot be restored. The Application also provides the option to import/export data to a file for your convenience.

Children

The Application does not collect any personally identifiable information, including from children.

Security

We use standard encryption algorithms to enhance the security of your data stored on the device. While no security system can prevent all potential security breaches, our measures are designed to protect your information to the best extent possible.

Links to Other Sites

The Application allows you to add any links of your choice. Please note that these links are user-generated, and we do not operate or control these external sites. We strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of any website you link to through the Application. We assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services accessed through links you add.

Changes

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time for any reason. We will notify you of any changes to our Privacy Policy. You are advised to regularly review this Privacy Policy for any changes, since continued use is considered an approval of all changes, referring to the date of the last change indicated above.

Your Consent

By using the Application, you consent to the practices outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Contact us

If you have any questions regarding privacy while using the Application, or have questions about our practices, please contact us via email at <u>tionplanet@gmail.com</u>.

© 2024 Leafrow Private